DELAWARE PARK - August 2, 2025 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 Ibs.;

Older, 124 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Ibs. Such A Race Since June 2, 2025

Allowed 4 Ibs. Claiming Price $6,250, if for $5,000, allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Estimating Allowances). Claiming Price: $6,250 - $5,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Stormin Monarcho - 1:34.85 - May 24, 2014)

Purse: $19,000

Plus: $1,500 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $20,500

Value of Race: $19,550 1st $11,400, 2nd $3,800, 3rd $1,900, 4th $950, 5th $500, 6th $500, 7th $500
Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:39 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Jul25 DEL’
16Jul25 ®DEL®
7Jul25 *PRX?
19Jul25 *DEL®
16Jul25 8DEL*
19Jul2s 'DEL®
20Jun25 *PEN®

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3 Waterloo Rose (Rodriguez, Jaime) [EIE

Salagadoola (Vargas, Jose)
Haleigh B (Wolfsont, Andrew)
Liam's Kiss (Chuan, Martin)

Miti Fast Flower (Gomez, Kevin)
Honor the Truth (Mena, Raul)

Hi Heeled Warrior (Castillo, Angel)
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Fractional Times: 24.29 48.33 1:13.59

Split Times:
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner:

(24:04) (25:26) (27:85)

Wgt MIE PP

120 Lb
117 L bf
122 L bf
120 L
120 L
122 L
120 L bf
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Final Time: 1:41.44

Breeder: Jack Miller & Peggy Miller
Owner: Unbridled Stable LLC
Trainer: Magee, Kieron

Claiming Prices:

Start

NOoO R O BhADN®

1/4
11
52112
23
qL12
ql12
6l

7

$6,250; 6 - Honor the Truth: $6,250; 1 - Hi Heeled Warrior: $6,250;

Total WPS Pool: $42,867

1/2

3Heald
23 1/2
4Head
5Head

Waterloo Rose, Bay Mare, by Flat Out out of French Odyssey, by Langfuhr. Foaled Apr 03, 2018 in Kentucky.

Fin
1Head
2Heald

4112
51/2
64 3/4
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Odds

5.50
0.80*
2.90
29.40
29.30
9.90
9.50

Comments

led throughout

ins, rally, gamely
press, gamely

4p, no bid, evenly
btwn, back, empty
trailed most

slowst, off pace, wknd

3 - Waterloo Rose: $6,250; 4 - Salagadoola: $6,250; 5 - Haleigh B: $6,250; 7 - Liam's Kiss: $6,250; 2 - Miti Fast Flower:

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
3 Waterloo Rose 13.00 4.20 3.20 $1.00 Exacta 3-4 17.80 35,935
4  Salagadoola 2.40 2.10  $0.50 Trifecta 3-4-5 18.95 25,574
5 Haleigh B 2.60  $1.00 Daily Double 3-3 16.50 4,416

$0.50 Pick 3 5-3-3 (3 correct) 32.85 3,129
$0.50 Pick 4 8-5-3/6/7-3 (4 correct) 101.50 9,537
$0.50 Pick 5 6/8-8-5-3/6/7-3 (5 correct) 175.00 17,913
$0.10 Superfecta 3-4-5-7 28.08 17,097
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Waterloo Rose 3 1t 1t 112 1t 1Head

4 Salagadoola 2 56 3412 4t 32 pHead

5  Haleigh B 4 2! 2! 2172 2! gHead

7 Liam's Kiss 5 44102 24112 33112 23 2314

2 Miti Fast Flower 1 3t 5434 67 5 5334

6  Honor the Truth 6 gdl2 4834 gl2 7° gt

1  HiHeeled Warrior 7 7912 g4 34 56 68 7°

Trainers: 3 - Magee, Kieron; 4 - Aguayo, Ramon; 5 - Diaz, Jorge; 7 - lannotti IV, Thomas; 2 - Deiter, Kelly; 6 - Gorham, Michael; 1 - Rodriguez, Irving

Oowners:

The Hakim's Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
WATERLOO ROSE quick to set the pace in the three path, just held off rallying foes to secure the victory. SALAGADOOLA settled off the pace, gained

position along the inside of the far turn, rallied in the stretch to just miss. HALEIGH B pressed the pace throughout, started to close in the final sixteenth but
it was too late. LIAM'S KISS rated in the four path, made no bid, finished evenly. MITI FAST FLOWER was behind the pace in the first turn before settling
back between foes up the backstretch, dropped back in the far turn before passing tired foe in the stretch. HONOR THE TRUTH trailed up the backstretch,
passed tired foe in the final furlong. HI HEELED WARRIOR slow start, raced off the pace, weakened in the final furlong. JOCKEYS OBJECTION BY
HALEIGH B ON WATERLOO ROSE REGARDING THE STRETCH RESULTED IN NO CHANGE.

EmEDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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3 - Unbridled Stable LLC; 4 -Ramon Davila Aguayo; 5 -Marya G. Martinez; 7 -Glen Gaddy; 2 - Birbal's Racing Stable; 6 - Old Coach Farm; 1 -
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