## DELAWARE PARK - August 2, 2025 - Race 5

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

(PLUS UP TO 50% Other Sources) FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Three Year Olds, 119 lbs.; Older, 124 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since July 2, 2025 Allowed 2 lbs. Such A Race Since June 2, 2025 Allowed 4 lbs. Claiming Price \$6,250, if for \$5,000, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$4,000 Or Less Not Considered In

Estimating Allowances). Claiming Price: \$6,250 - \$5,000

Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Stormin Monarcho - 1:34.85 - May 24, 2014)

**Purse:** \$19,000

Plus: \$1,500 Starters Bonus Available Money: \$20,500

Value of Race: \$19,550 1st \$11,400, 2nd \$3,800, 3rd \$1,900, 4th \$950, 5th \$500, 6th \$500, 7th \$500

Weather: Clear, 75° Track: Fast

Off at: 2:39 Start: Good for all except 1 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Jul25 8DEL7	3	Waterloo Rose (Rodriguez, Jaime) WACERTIFED	120 Lb	3	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	5.50	led throughout
16Jul25 8DEL1	4	Salagadoola (Vargas, Jose) WACERTIFED	117 L bf	4	2	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	0.80*	ins, rally, gamely
7Jul25 <sup>4</sup> PRX <sup>2</sup>	5	Haleigh B (Wolfsont, Andrew)	122 L bf	5	4	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2.90	press, gamely
19Jul25 <sup>1</sup> DEL <sup>5</sup>	7	Liam's Kiss (Chuan, Martin)	120 L	7	5	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	29.40	4p, no bid, evenly
16Jul25 8DEL4	2	Miti Fast Flower (Gomez, Kevin)	120 L	2	1	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	29.30	btwn, back, empty
19Jul25 1DEL3	6	Honor the Truth (Mena, Raul)	122 L	6	6	6 <sup>1</sup>	7	7	7	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	9.90	trailed most
20Jun25 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	1	Hi Heeled Warrior (Castillo, Angel)	120 L bf	1	7	7	6 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>3</sup>	7	9.50	slowst, off pace, wknd

Fractional Times: 24.29 48.33 1:13.59

**Split Times:** (24:04) (25:26) (27:85)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Waterloo Rose, Bay Mare, by Flat Out out of French Odyssey, by Langfuhr. Foaled Apr 03, 2018 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Jack Miller & Peggy Miller Owner: Unbridled Stable LLC Trainer: Magee, Kieron

Claiming Prices: 3 - Waterloo Rose: \$6,250; 4 - Salagadoola: \$6,250; 5 - Haleigh B: \$6,250; 7 - Liam's Kiss: \$6,250; 2 - Miti Fast Flower:

Final Time: 1:41.44

\$6,250; 6 - Honor the Truth: \$6,250; 1 - Hi Heeled Warrior: \$6,250;

Total WPS Pool: \$42,867

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Waterloo Rose	13.00	4.20	3.20	\$1.00 Exacta	3-4	17.80	35,935
4	Salagadoola		2.40	2.10	\$0.50 Trifecta	3-4-5	18.95	25,574
5	Haleigh B			2.60	\$1.00 Daily Double	3-3	16.50	4,416
	_				\$0.50 Pick 3	5-3-3 (3 correct)	32.85	3,129
					\$0.50 Pick 4	8-5-3/6/7-3 (4 correct)	101.50	9,537
					\$0.50 Pick 5	6/8-8-5-3/6/7-3 (5 correct)	175.00	17,913
					\$0.10 Superfecta	3-4-5-7	28.08	17 097

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
3	Waterloo Rose	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>
4	Salagadoola	2	5 <sup>6</sup>	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>4</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>
5	Haleigh B	4	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>
7	Liam's Kiss	5	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	4 <sup>4</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/4</sup>
2	Miti Fast Flower	1	3 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	5 <sup>5</sup>	5 <sup>3 3/4</sup>
6	Honor the Truth	6	68 1/2	78 3/4	712	7 <sup>9</sup>	64 1/4
1	Hi Heeled Warrior	7	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>6</sup>	7 <sup>9</sup>

Trainers: 3 - Magee, Kieron; 4 - Aguayo, Ramon; 5 - Diaz, Jorge; 7 - Iannotti IV, Thomas; 2 - Deiter, Kelly; 6 - Gorham, Michael; 1 - Rodriguez, Irving

Owners: 3 - Unbridled Stable LLC; 4 -Ramon Davila Aguayo; 5 -Marya G. Martinez; 7 -Glen Gaddy; 2 - Birbal's Racing Stable; 6 - Old Coach Farm; 1 - The Hakim's Stable LLC;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

WATERLOO ROSE quick to set the pace in the three path, just held off rallying foes to secure the victory. SALAGADOOLA settled off the pace, gained position along the inside of the far turn, rallied in the stretch to just miss. HALEIGH B pressed the pace throughout, started to close in the final sixteenth but it was too late. LIAM'S KISS rated in the four path, made no bid, finished evenly. MITI FAST FLOWER was behind the pace in the first turn before settling back between foes up the backstretch, dropped back in the far turn before passing tired foe in the stretch. HONOR THE TRUTH trailed up the backstretch, passed tired foe in the final furlong. HI HEELED WARRIOR slow start, raced off the pace, weakened in the final furlong. JOCKEYS OBJECTION BY HALEIGH B ON WATERLOO ROSE REGARDING THE STRETCH RESULTED IN NO CHANGE.

MARRITHO Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.